# MOSTERTON PARISH COUNCIL

Email: clerk@mostertonparishcouncil.org
Website: www.mostertonparishcouncil.co.uk

Dear Parish Councillors,

You are hereby summoned to attend the Parish Council Meeting of Mosterton Parish Council to be held on:

Tuesday 9<sup>th</sup> January 2024, commencing at 7.00pm at Mosterton Village Hall, Main Road, Mosterton DT8 3HG.

#### **AGENDA**

#### 1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

To receive any apologies for absence from Council members.

#### 2. DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS

To receive any disclosure by members of interests in agenda items.

#### 3. MINUTES

To approve and sign as a correct record the minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> November 2023.

## 4. MATTERS ARISING

- Colin repaired what he could of the noticeboard, unfortunately the door has been left open & water has soaked the pinboard. Board will need replacing with plywood or something similar.
- Rubbish in layby reported update.

# 5. PUBLIC FORUM

An opportunity for members of the public to make a comment/statement or ask questions (maximum 15 minutes).

# 6. DORSET COUNCIL MATTERS

To receive a report from Cllr Rebecca Knox.

# 7. DORSET POLICE MATTERS

To receive a report from PCSO Alex Bishop.

#### 8. PLANNING MATTERS

To consider any planning applications, appeals or enforcements in circulation.

Update on the following application from Cllr R.Fry.

Application No: TPO/2023/0063

Location: Land at New House Farm, Mosterton, DT8 3HE.

# **MOSTERTON PARISH COUNCIL**

Email: <a href="mailto:clerk@mostertonparishcouncil.org">clerk@mostertonparishcouncil.org</a>
Website: <a href="mailto:www.mostertonparishcouncil.co.uk">www.mostertonparishcouncil.co.uk</a>

## 9. FINANCIAL MATTERS

- To approve the payments list and finance report.
- To work through the 2024/25 budget & approve the precept.

#### **10. OTHER COUNCIL MATTERS**

- Electrical Vehicle Charging Point in Mosterton.
- Email from Dorset Council regarding 40mph request for southern end of village.
- Discuss possible location of storage for sandbags in the village & plan of action to help deal with any future flooding in the village.

## 11. CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED

To consider and agree any actions in relation to correspondence received.

## 12. DATE OF NEXT MEETING

Tuesday 12th March 2024

Signed by the Clerk: Leanne Way. Dated: 30<sup>th</sup> December 2023

# MOSTERTON PARISH COUNCIL

Email: <a href="mailto:clerk@mostertonparishcouncil.org">clerk@mostertonparishcouncil.org</a>
Website: <a href="mailto:www.mostertonparishcouncil.co.uk">www.mostertonparishcouncil.co.uk</a>